
REGIOBUS Mittelsachsen GmbH, Altenburger Straße 52, 09648 Mittweida Gültig ab 13.08.2025

729 UMLEITUNG Eppendorf - Leubsdorf  - Lößnitztal - Hetzdorf - Lößnitztal -
Hammerleubsdorf - Eppendorf - Leubsdorf

TZ

20
20
20
8
8
20
20
8
8
8
9
9

8
9
9
8
8
20
20
8
8
8
8
8
8

Montag-Freitag (Schule)

Fahrtnummer
726 von Brand-Erbisdorf  an
728 von Zschopau  an

Eppendorf, Verkehrshof
Eppendorf, Großw. Str/ Schule
Eppendorf, Juchhöh
Leubsdorf, Oberschar
Leubsdorf, Abzw Hammerleubsdorf
Eppendorf, Leubsdorfer Str
Eppendorf, Talstr
Hammerleubsdorf, Tannmühle
Leubsdorf, Schule
Hammerleubsdorf, Gh Waldesruh
Lößnitztal, Vliestextilien
Oederan, Abzw Hohenfichte
710 von Flöha, Busbahnhof  an

Hetzdorf, Bahnhof
Oederan, Abzw Hohenfichte
Lößnitztal, Vliestextilien
Hammerleubsdorf, Gh Waldesruh
Hammerleubsdorf, Tannmühle
Eppendorf, Leubsdorfer Str
Eppendorf, Verkehrshof
Hohenfichte, Abzw Lößnitztal EH
Hohenfichte, Ortseingang
Schellenberg, Hohenfichtner Str
Leubsdorf, Bahnhof
Leubsdorf, Ratiomat
Leubsdorf, Schule
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13.40
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13.56
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13.52
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7

14.09
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= hält nur zum Aussteigen
Linie verkehrt nicht am 24. und 31.12.
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